

SPARE PARTS PRICE LIST - Jan 2010 issue

NURSING / CARE HOME

CONTACT NAME:	BED TYPE:	
DELIVERY TOWN:	CONTACT NUMBER:	DATE: 01/10
POSTCODE:	SER. NO.	

IMPORTANT NOTE: From the start of 2007 all Nexus profiling beds and associated steel spare parts are manufactured in a SILVER finish (from Serial No: 061183). Whilst the equivalent spare parts in cream finish will be phased out gradually a limited stock of certain items is still available. However, once the current stock is exhausted then replacement items in silver will be supplied.
 Cream items are indicated by the 'c' suffix after the Part Number eg NX.85.001.1c.

CB1	CB1R (dis)	CB12	CB2 (dis)	CB21	CB22 / CB23	CB2DX (dis)	CB2L	CB2BL	CB2BL-Max	CB2B-Duo	CB3E	Item No. (see note)	Qty./ bed	Description	Part Number	Price each	Quantity Required
					x						x	10	1	actuator - back/leg lift - 100mm stroke (LA27)	NX.85.310		
x			x	x		x	x	x	x	x		10	1	actuator - back/leg lift - 100mm stroke (LA31)	NX.85.010		
									x			10	1	actuator - backlift - 150mm stroke (LA31)	NX.85.210		
		x									x	9	1/2	actuator - bed lift - 200mm stroke (LA27)	NX.85.307		
x	x											9	1	actuator - bed lift - 200mm stroke (LA31)	NX.85.009		
x									x	x		41	4	actuator - bed lift - 400mm stroke - for NX.85.236 - jack plug	NX.85.237		
					x							41	1	actuator - bed lift - 400mm stroke (LA27)	NX.85.305		
			x	x		x	x	x				41	2	actuator - bed lift - 400mm stroke (LA31)	NX.85.105		
						x						25	1	back rest - steel mesh - 220cm x 120cm bed	NX.85.124		
x							x					25	1	back rest - steel mesh - from S/N ??????	NX.85.029.3		
x			x	x		x	x				x	25	1	back rest - steel mesh - from S/N 061183	NX.85.029		
x							x	x				25	1	back rest - steel mesh - Pro-Bario/Care - from S/N 061183	NX.85.164		
x								x				25	1	back rest - steel mesh - Pro-Bario/Care - to S/N 061182	NX.85.164.1c		
									x			25	1	back rest - steel mesh - Pro-Bario-Max	NX.85.231		
x			x			x						25	1	back rest - steel mesh to S/N 030999	NX.85.029.2c		
x			x	x		x	x				x	25	1	back rest - steel mesh to S/N 061182	NX.85.029.1c		
								x				25	1	backrest - steel mesh - Bario from S/N 080376	NX.85.164.2		
					x							25	1	backrest - steel mesh - Hadley	NX.85.329		
		x										25	1	backrest - steel mesh - Hampton	NX.85.349		
x	x										x	8	1	battery back-up + control unit - 3 channel (LA31)	NX.85.220		
			x	x		x	x	x	x			8	1	battery back-up + control unit - 4 channel (LA31)	NX.85.221		
				x								40	2	bed end - steel lifting assly - CB21LNR - from S/N 061183	NX.85.151		
				x								40	2	bed end - steel lifting assly - CB21LNR - to S/N 061182	NX.85.151.1c		
								x				40	2	bed end - steel lifting assly - Pro-Bario - to S/N 061182	NX.85.161.1c		
							x	x				40	2	bed end - steel lifting assly - Pro-Bario from S/N 061183	NX.85.161		
x									x			40	2	bed end - steel lifting assly - Pro-Bario-Max	NX.85.234		

CB1	CB1F	CB12	CB2	CB21	CB22	CB2L	CB2L	CB2E	CB2E	CB2E	CB3E	Qty./bed	Description	Part Number	Price each	Quantity Required
			x									40	bed end - steel lifting assly - Pro-Comm - from S/N 061183	NX.85.121		
			x									40	bed end - steel lifting assly - Pro-Comm - to S/N 061182	NX.85.121.1c		
						x						40	bed end - steel lifting assly - Pro-Comm 120cm wide bed	NX.85.142		
						x						40	bed end - steel lifting assly - Pro-Comm-DX - from S/N 030999	NX.85.141.2c		
						x						40	bed end - steel lifting assly - Pro-Comm-DX - from S/N 061183	NX.85.141		
						x						40	bed end - steel lifting assly - Pro-Comm-DX - to S/N 061182	NX.85.141.1c		
							x					40	bed end - steel lifting assly - Pro-Comm-Low	NX.85.101		
							x					40	bed end - steel lifting assly - Pro-Comm-Low	NX.85.101.1c		
								x				40	bed end - steel lifting assly - Bario from S/N 080376 - anti-tilt	NX.85.161.2		
					x							40	bed end - steel lifting assly - Hadley - steel rail	NX.85.341		
					x							40	bed end - steel lifting assly - Hadley - timber rail	NX.85.342		
x			x	x	x	x	x	x	x	x		0	bulb - 12v - CB9-LEX lightEX	NX.85.178		
x						x	x	x	x	x		18	button - side rail release - 52mm plastic	NX.85.118		
x												18	button - side rail release - 34mm metal	NX.85.019		
					x							12	cable - mains electrical power supply (LA27) (see NX.85.012)	NX.85.312		
				x	x	x						0	cable - spiral wound - actuator connecting lead for NX.85.305	NX.85.306		
		x		x	x	x					x	0	cable - straight 30cm long - actuator connecting lead for NX.85.310	NX.85.311		
x	x											3	carrier block - captive/tapered - foot end	NX.85.003		
x	x											2	carrier block - sliding - head end	NX.85.002		
x	x	x	x		x	x					x	7	castor - braked - comp. assly - 100mm - single wheel	NX.85.007		
		x		x	x							7	castor - braked - comp. assly - 100mm - single wheel - Hampton	NX.85.067		
x	x	x	x			x						7	castor - braked - comp. assly - 100mm - twin wheel	NX.85.007.1		
				x			x	x	x	x		7	castor - braked - twin wheel - 75mm diameter	NX.85.103		
x	x		x	x	x	x	x	x	x	x		5	clevis pin 40mm long - actuator mounting	NX.85.005		
x	x		x	x	x	x	x	x	x	x		4	clevis pin 55mm long - actuator mounting	NX.85.004		
						x	x	x	x	x		17	closed wire loop	NX.85.018.3		
							x	x		x		0	collar - steel - 114mm (90mm Ø) - actuator extn for 220cm bed	NX.85.401		
x												7	compression fitting - 4 part - castor mounting	NX.85.043		
x	x											31	disc knob - M8x30 - round head	NX.85.035		
												0	easyEX lower spring-loaded adjustment locating pin	NX.85.802		
												0	easyEX upper spring-loaded handle locking pin	NX.85.801		
x			x	x	x	x	x	x	x	x		24	end cap - circular - 30mm dia. - black plastic	NX.85.028		
					x							8	end cap - oval - 35mm - black - Hadley	NX.85.301		
x	x		x	x		x	x	x		x		23	end cap - rectangular - 20x40mm - black plastic	NX.85.027		
x												35	end stop complete assly - alloy channel - narrow track	NX.85.111		
x						x	x	x	x	x		35	end stop complete assly - alloy channel - wide track	NX.85.039.1		
x												17	finger assly - 1 piece - for side rail	NX.85.018		

CB1	CB1F	CB12	CB2	CB21	CB22	CB2L	CB2L	CB2E	CB2E	CB2E	CB3E	Qty./bed	Description	Part Number	Price each	Quantity Required	
						x	x	x	x	x		17	8	finger assly - 2 piece - for side rail	NX.85.108		
x			x	x	x	x	x	x	x	x		33	1	grab handle & strap	NX.85.037		
											x	11	1	hand control - 1 channel - fixed (screw/velcro mount) (LA31)	NX.85.240		
	x										x	11	1	hand control - 1 channel - roving (LA31)	NX.85.055		
											x	11	1	hand control - 2 channel - Pro-Comm-Duo (LA31)	NX.85.211		
x												11	1	hand control - 3 ch. auto-profile - from S/N 061183 - Pro-Care(LA31)	NX.85.011.1		
		x										11	1	hand control - 3 channel - function lock (LA27)	NX.85.370		
x												11	1	hand control - 3 channel - to S/N 061182 - Pro-Care (LA31)	NX.85.011		
			x	x		x	x	x	x			11	1	hand control - 4 channel - auto-profile - Pro-Comm (LA31)	NX.85.106.1		
								x	x	x		11	1	hand control - 4 channel - auto-profile (LA27)	NX.85.373		
					x							11	1	hand control - 4 channel - function lock (LA27)	NX.85.372		
			x	x		x	x	x	x			11	1	hand control - 4 channel - Pro-Comm (LA31)	NX.85.106		
x												11	1	hand control - function-lock - 3 channel - Pro-Care	NX.85.171		
			x	x		x	x	x	x			11	1	hand control - function-lock - 4 channel - Pro-Comm	NX.85.172		
x												11	1	hand control - soft-touch - 3 channel - Pro-Care (LA31)	NX.85.053		
			x	x		x	x	x	x			11	1	hand control - soft-touch - 4 channel - Pro-Comm (LA31)	NX.85.054		
						x						14	2	head / foot board - timber as sly - 120cm wide D/X bed	NX.85.148		
										x		14	2	head / foot board - timber as sly - Bario from S/N 080376	NX.85.167.1		
					x							14	2	head / foot board - timber as sly - CB23TR	NX.85.177		
								x				14	2	head / foot board - timber as sly - from S/N ?????	NX.85.107.1		
								x	x			14	2	head / foot board - timber as sly - Pro-Bario	NX.85.167		
x										x		14	2	head / foot board - timber as sly - Pro-Bario-Max	NX.85.235		
				x								14	2	head / foot board timber as sly - CB21LNR	NX.85.157		
											x	14	2	head / foot board timber as sly - Duo	NX.85.058		
			x		x							14	2	head / foot board timber as sly - Pro-Comm / Hadley s teal rail	NX.85.127		
					x	x						14	2	head / foot board timber as sly - Pro-Comm-DX - from S/N 040000	NX.85.147		
						x						14	2	head / foot board timber as sly - Pro-Comm-DX - to S/N 030999	NX.85.147.1		
								x				14	2	head / foot board timber as sly - Pro-Comm-Low	NX.85.107		
	x	x										14	1	head/foot board - no alloy channels - Pro-Res from S/N 061183	NX.85.014.2		
x												14	2	head/foot board c/w alloy channels - radius - 120cm wide bed	NX.85.015		
x												14	2	head/foot board c/w alloy channels - radius - from S/N 061183	NX.85.014.1		
x												14	2	head/foot board c/w alloy channels - square - 100cm wide bed	NX.85.014.3		
x												14	2	head/foot board c/w alloy channels - square - 120cm wide bed	NX.85.015.1		
x												14	2	head/foot board c/w alloy channels - square - to S/N 061182	NX.85.014		
x	x											16	8	hex. socket button head cap screw + flange - M8x25	NX.85.017		
								x	x			0	2	joining bar - 300mm - Pro-Bario	NX.85.176.1		
									x			21	2	joining bar - 350mm - Pro-Bario extended bed	NX.85.176		

CB1	CB1F	CB12	CB2	CB21	CB22	CB2L	CB2L	CB2E	CB2E	CB2E	CB3E	m (see note)	Qty./bed	Description	Part Number	Price each	Quantity Required
x			x	x	x	x	x	x	x			11	1	key - stainless steel - function-lock hand control	NX.85.011.2		
x												29	2	knee break "tie rod" - to S/N 030999	NX.85.033.1		
x												27	1	leg rest - lower - steel mesh - 180cm bed	NX.85.031.3		
						x						27	1	leg rest - lower - steel mesh - 220cm x 120cm bed	NX.85.126		
								x				27	1	leg rest - lower - steel mesh - Bario from S/N 080376	NX.85.166.2		
x							x					27	1	leg rest - lower - steel mesh - from S/N ?????	NX.85.031.3		
x			x	x		x	x			x		27	1	leg rest - lower - steel mesh - from S/N 061183	NX.85.031		
					x							27	1	leg rest - lower - steel mesh - Hadley	NX.85.331		
		x										27	1	leg rest - lower - steel mesh - Hampton	NX.85.351		
x							x	x				27	1	leg rest - lower - steel mesh - Pro-Bario/Care - f rom S/N 061183	NX.85.166		
x								x				27	1	leg rest - lower - steel mesh - Pro-Bario/Care - to S/N 061182	NX.85.166.1c		
x									x			27	1	leg rest - lower - steel mesh - Pro-Bario-Max	NX.85.233		
x			x			x						27	1	leg rest - lower - steel mesh - to S/N 030999	NX.85.031.2c		
x			x	x		x	x			x		27	1	leg rest - lower - steel mesh - to S/N 061182	NX.85.031.1c		
x												26	1	leg rest - upper - steel mesh - 180cm bed	NX.85.030.4		
						x						26	1	leg rest - upper - steel mesh - 220cm x 120cm bed	NX.85.125		
								x				26	1	leg rest - upper - steel mesh - Bario from S/N 080376	NX.85.165.2		
x							x					26	1	leg rest - upper - steel mesh - from S/N ?????	NX.85.030.3		
x			x	x		x	x			x		26	1	leg rest - upper - steel mesh - from S/N 061183	NX.85.030		
					x							26	1	leg rest - upper - steel mesh - Hadley	NX.85.330		
		x										26	1	leg rest - upper - steel mesh - Hampton	NX.85.350		
x							x	x				26	1	leg rest - upper - steel mesh - Pro-Bario/Care - f rom S/N 061183	NX.85.165		
x								x				26	1	leg rest - upper - steel mesh - Pro-Bario/Care - to S/N 061182	NX.85.165.1c		
									x			26	1	leg rest - upper - steel mesh - Pro-Bario-Max	NX.85.232		
x			x			x						26	1	leg rest - upper - steel mesh - to S/N 030999	NX.85.030.2c		
x			x	x		x	x			x		26	1	leg rest - upper - steel mesh - to S/N 061182	NX.85.030.1c		
x			x	x	x	x	x	x	x	x		32	1	lifting pole - from S/N 068113	NX.85.036		
x			x			x						32	1	lifting pole - to S/N 030999	NX.85.036.1c		
x			x	x	x	x	x	x	x	x		32	1	lifting pole - to S/N 061182	NX.85.036.2c		
x												35	4	locking strap - alloy channel / finger assembly	NX.85.039		
x	x		x	x		x	x	x	x	x		8	1	locking strap - main controller Din plugs	NX.85.041		
x	x										x	8	1	main controller - 3 channel (LA31)	NX.85.008		
x									x	x		8	1	main controller - 4 ch - for NX.85.237 - jack sockets - 4 x lift actuators	NX.85.236		
								x	x	x		8	1	main controller - 4 ch - high rating - din sockets - 2 x lift actuators	NX.85.056		
		x			x							8	1	main controller - 4 channel (LA27)	NX.85.304		
			x	x		x	x	x	x			8	1	main controller - 4 channel (LA31)	NX.85.104		
x	x		x	x	x	x	x	x	x	x		12	1	mains cable - electrical power supply	NX.85.012		

CB1	CB1F	CB12	CB2	CB21	CB22	CB2L	CB2L	CB2E	CB2E	CB2E	CB3E	m (see note)	Qty./bed	Description	Part Number	Price each	Quantity Required
	x											21/22	1	matt supp assly - 1 piece - fixed mesh - Pro-Res	NX.85.057.2c		
x												22	1	matt supp assly - foot end - 180cm bed	NX.85.026.3		
	x											22	1	matt supp assly - foot end - fixed mesh - Pro-Res	NX.85.057.1		
x												22	1	matt supp assly - foot end - from S/N 068113 - Pro-Care	NX.85.026		
							x	x				22	1	matt supp assly - foot end - Pro-Bario - f rom S/N 061183	NX.85.163		
								x				22	1	matt supp assly - foot end - Pro-Bario - to S/N 061182	NX.85.163.1c		
x												22	1	matt supp assly - foot end - Pro-Care 120c m from S/N 061183	NX.85.239		
			x	x		x	x			x		22	1	matt supp assly - foot end - Pro-Comm - f rom S/N 061183	NX.85.113		
			x	x		x						22	1	matt supp assly - foot end - Pro-Comm - to S/N 030999	NX.85.113.2c		
			x	x		x	x			x		22	1	matt supp assly - foot end - Pro-Comm - to S/N 061182	NX.85.113.1c		
x												22	1	matt supp assly - foot end - to S/N 030999 - Pro-Care	NX.85.026.1c		
x												22	1	matt supp assly - foot end - to S/N 061182 - Pro-Care	NX.85.026.2c		
x												21	1	matt supp assly - head end - 180cm bed	NX.85.025.3		
	x											21	1	matt supp assly - head end - fixed mesh - Pro-Res	NX.85.057		
x												21	2	matt supp assly - head end - from S/N 061183 - Pro-Care	NX.85.025		
							x	x				21	1	matt supp assly - head end - Pro-Bario - f rom S/N 061183	NX.85.162		
								x				21	1	matt supp assly - head end - Pro-Bario - to S/N 061182	NX.85.162.1c		
x												21	1	matt supp assly - head end - Pro-Care 120c m from S/N 061183	NX.85.238		
			x	x		x	x			x		21	1	matt supp assly - head end - Pro-Comm - f rom S/N 061183	NX.85.112		
			x	x		x						21	1	matt supp assly - head end - Pro-Comm - to S/N 030999	NX.85.112.2c		
			x	x		x	x			x		21	1	matt supp assly - head end - Pro-Comm - to S/N 061182	NX.85.112.1c		
x												21	1	matt supp assly - head end - to S/N 030999 - Pro-Care	NX.85.025.1c		
x												21	1	matt supp assly - head end - to S/N 061182 - Pro-Care	NX.85.025.2c		
						x						22	1	mattress support assly - foot end - 220cm x 120cm bed	NX.85.123		
								x				22	1	mattress support assly - foot end - Bario from S/N 080376	NX.85.163.2		
					x		x					22	1	mattress support assly - foot end - from S/N ?????	NX.85.113.3		
					x							22	1	mattress support assly - foot end - Hadley	NX.85.326		
		x										22	1	mattress support assly - foot end - Hampton	NX.85.346		
							x					21	1	mattress support assly - head end - from S/N ?????	NX.85.112.3		
						x						21	1	mattress support assly - head end - 220cm x 120cm bed	NX.85.122		
								x				21	1	mattress support assly - head end - Bario from S/N 080376	NX.85.162.2		
												21	1	mattress support assly - head end - Hadley	NX.85.325		
		x										21	1	mattress support assly - head end - Hampton	NX.85.345		
x	x		x	x		x	x	x	x	x		38	4	nyloc nut - M10	NX.85.102		
	x		x	x	x							37	4	nyloc nut - M12 - slider bracket mounting	NX.85.050		
x						x	x	x				17.4	4	open wire loop - 2 part finger assembly	NX.85.018.4		
x				x	x		x	x	x	x		0.00	1	Optima main controller - rechargeable battery	CAR.002		

CB1	CB1F	CB12	CB2	CB21	CB22	CB2L	CB2L	CB2E	CB2E	CB2E	CB3E	Qty./ bed	Description	Part Number	Price each	Quantity Required	
x		x	x	x	x	x				x	x	0	0	Optima mattress 200 x 85 x 13 - inner cell	CAR.004		
x		x	x	x	x	x				x	x	0	0	Optima mattress 200 x 85 x 13 - upper cell x 3; + adaptor x 18	CAR.003		
x			x	x	x	x	x	x	x			0	1	Optima mattress system - main controller	CAR.001		
	x		x	x	x							37	8	plastic washer - slider bracket mounting	NX.85.046.2		
x			x	x	x	x	x	x	x	x		0	1	plug - 2 pin - CB9-LEX lightEX	NX.85.179		
x	x		x	x	x	x	x	x	x	x		0	6	R clip - 40mm - actuator/clevis pin mount	NX.85.006		
					x		x	x				0	4	R clip - 75mm - backrest / leg rest mount	NX.85.006.1		
x			x	x	x	x	x	x	x	x		29	2	ratchet assembly - "Fowler" knee break	NX.85.033		
x			x	x		x	x	x			x	28	2	roller - leg rest - lower	NX.85.032		
x												2	4	roller - scissor lift - up to Serial No: 030999	NX.85.002.1		
x	x		x	x	x	x	x	x	x	x		13	1	safety connector - c/w 3 pin plug	NX.85.013		
x	x	x										x	1	scissor lift mechanism - from S/N 061183	NX.85.001		
		x										x	1	scissor lift mechanism - Hampton - from S/N 080243	NX.85.001.1		
x												x	1	scissor lift mechanism - to S/N 030999	NX.85.001.1c		
x	x												1	scissor lift mechanism - to S/N 061182	NX.85.001.2c		
x												35	4	screw - knurled head - M5x20 - channel end stop	NX.85.114		
x			x	x		x	x	x			x	30	6	set screw - M8 x 16	NX.85.044		
x												20	4	side rail - timber - 180 bed - (20cm shorter)	NX.85.021		
x												20	4	side rail - timber - 190 bed - (10cm shorter)	NX.85.022		
x					x	x	x	x	x	x		20	4	side rail - timber - 200 bed - standard size	NX.85.023		
x						x	x	x				20	1	side rail -timber - 220 bed - (20cm longer)	NX.85.024		
			x	x	x							20	2	siderail - metal - full length	NX.85.045.1		
	x		x	x	x							20	2	siderail - metal - standard length	NX.85.045		
			x	x		x	x	x				40	4	sleeve - steel - bed end 'T' bar - Pro-Comms style extended bed	NX.85.175		
	x		x	x	x							36	4	slider bracket - metal siderail	NX.85.046		
			x									36	4	slider bracket - metal siderail - to S/N 030999	NX.85.046.1c		
x			x	x		x	x	x	x	x		28	4	socket head screw - M10x30 - roller mounting	NX.85.042		
x	x		x	x		x	x	x	x	x		2	4	socket head screw - M10x45 - carrier block/roller mounting	NX.85.040		
				x		x	x	x	x	x		39	4	spacer	NX.85.117		
x						x	x	x	x	x		19	4	spacer - plastic - finger assly	NX.85.020.2		
x						x	x	x	x	x		19	4	spring - side rail release - use with NX.85.019	NX.85.020		
x					x	x	x	x	x	x		19	0	spring - side rail release - use with NX.85.118	NX.85.020.1		
x	x											15	4	T piece - head/foot board mounting	NX.85.016		
x												15	4	T piece - head/foot board mounting - 20cm extn. kit	NX.85.173		
x	x											34	1	User Manual - CB1 series	NX.85.038		
			x	x								34	1	User Manual - CB2 / CB21 series	NX.85.128		
						x	x	x	x	x		34	1	User Manual - CB2 Deluxe style beds	NX.85.138		



Your complimentary
use period has ended.
Thank you for using
PDF Complete.

[Click Here to upgrade to
Unlimited Pages and Expanded Features](#)

CB1	CB1F	CB12	CB2	CB21	CB22	CB2L	CB2L	CB2E	CB2E	CB2E	CB3E	Item No. (see note)	Qty./bed	Description	Part Number	Price each	Quantity Required
x		x			x	x	x	x		x	x	0	4	velcro strap - use with CB1-SRX	NX.85.380		
x	x		x	x	x	x	x	x	x	x		30	6	wing screw - M10x25 - blue head	NX.85.034		
x			x			x						30	6	wing screw - M8x25 - yellow - to S/N 030999	NX.85.034.1		
0												Note: Item No. cross refers to exploded diagrams - it is not a part number					